 MPLAD7.5KP10A(e3) –
MPLAD7.5KP48CA(e3)
Available
7.5 kW, Unidirectional and Bidirectional
TVS Protection Device
High-Reliability
screening available in
reference to

MAXIMUM
STANDBY
CURRENT
ID @ VWM
MAXIMUM PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
(FIG. 2)
IPP
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF V(BR)
αV(BR)
Volts Volts mA Volts µA Amps mV/°C
MPLAD7.5KP10A(e3) 10 11.1 - 12.3 5 17.0 15 441 9
MPLAD7.5KP11A(e3) 11 12.2 - 13.5 5 18.2 10 412 10
MPLAD7.5KP12A(e3) 12 13.3 - 14.7 5 19.9 10 377 11
MPLAD7.5KP13A(e3) 13 14.4 - 15.9 5 21.5 10 349 12
MPLAD7.5KP14A(e3) 14 15.6 - 17.2 5 23.2 10 323 13
MPLAD7.5KP15A(e3) 15 16.7 - 18.5 5 24.4 10 307 15
MPLAD7.5KP16A(e3) 16 17.8 - 19.7 5 26.0 10 288 16
MPLAD7.5KP17A(e3) 17 18.9 - 20.9 5 27.6 10 272 18
MPLAD7.5KP18A(e3) 18 20.0 - 22.1 5 29.2 10 257 19
MPLAD7.5KP20A(e3) 20 22.2 - 24.5 5 32.4 10 231 22
MPLAD7.5KP22A(e3) 22 24.4 - 26.9 5 35.5 10 211 24
MPLAD7.5KP24A(e3) 24 26.7 - 29.5 5 38.9 10 193 27
MPLAD7.5KP26A(e3) 26 28.9 - 31.9 5 42.1 10 178 29
MPLAD7.5KP28A(e3) 28 31.1 - 34.4 5 45.5 10 165 30
MPLAD7.5KP30A(e3) 30 33.3 - 36.8 5 48.4 10 155 35
MPLAD7.5KP33A(e3) 33 36.7 - 40.6 5 53.3 10 141 38
MPLAD7.5KP36A(e3) 36 40.0 - 44.2 5 58.1 10 129 40
MPLAD7.5KP40A(e3) 40 44.4 - 49.1 5 64.5 10 116 45
MPLAD7.5KP43A(e3) 43 47.8 - 52.8 5 69.4 10 108 49
MPLAD7.5KP45A(e3) 45 50.0 – 55.3 5 72.7 10 103 51
MPLAD7.5KP48A(e3) 48 53.3 – 58.9 5 77.4 10 97 54
* See part nomenclature for additional screening prefixes.
RF01084, Rev B (24/6/15) ©2015 Microsemi Corporation Page 3 of 6
 MPLAD7.5KP10A(e3) –
MPLAD7.5KP48CA(e3)